
SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—October 11, 2018 

7:00 PM 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 
agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
 

4. Bills Payable – Period 9/22/18 – 10/5/18   
5. Approval of the Minutes –September 27, 2018  
 

 6. New Business 
  A.  ORDINANCES  
   1.  First Reading - Ordinance Amending the Moving Permit Ordinance and 

Adopting Regulations for a Rental Inspection Program in Salisbury Township 
  B.  RESOLUTIONS - none 

  C.  MOTIONS 

1.  Motion to Approve Payment #3 to Kobalt Construction for Lindberg Park 
Phase 4 Contracted Work in the amount of $132,064.65 

2.  Motion to Approve Payment #2 to Kobalt Construction for Lindberg Park 
Phase 3 Contracted Work in the amount of $65,745.00 

3. Motion to Accept the Proposal received for the construction of a Pole 
Building at Franko Park 

7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 

  * Workshop to follow Regular Meeting 
* Executive Session  
 
 



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     1

Report dates: 9/22/2018-10/5/2018 Oct 05, 2018  11:19AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

A & A Auto Parts Stores Inc.

A & A Auto Parts Stores In 285616 01-437.251 #25-Floor mats/window vents/console 09/25/18 230.97 .00

A & A Auto Parts Stores In 285616 01-437.251 #18-floor mats 09/25/18 65.49 .00

A & A Auto Parts Stores In 285616 01-437.251 #15 & 22-Steering wheel covers 09/25/18 57.98 .00

A & A Auto Parts Stores In 285616 06-448.251 #31-Floor mats 09/25/18 32.75 .00

A & A Auto Parts Stores In 285616 08-429.251 #31-Floor mats 09/25/18 32.74 .00

Total A & A Auto Parts Stores Inc.: 419.93 .00

Alloy5 LLC

Alloy5 LLC 18031501 01-451.312 Architectural services for Lindberg  
Park -Ph 3 & 4-Final development

03/15/18 7,470.98 .00

Total Alloy5 LLC: 7,470.98 .00

American United Life Insurance Co

American United Life Insur 09182018 01-487.158 2018-Oct-life/disability ins coverage 09/18/18 1,684.84 .00

American United Life Insur 09182018 08-487.158 2018-Oct-life/disability ins coverage 09/18/18 219.41 .00

American United Life Insur 09182018 06-487.158 2018-Oct-life/disability ins coverage 09/18/18 219.41 .00

American United Life Insur 09182018 10-487.158 2018-Oct-life/disability ins coverage 09/18/18 43.00 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 2,166.66 .00

Asphalt Maintenance Solutions

Asphalt Maintenance Soluti 3855 01-430.315 Street sweeper rental 09/19/18 810.00 .00

Total Asphalt Maintenance Solutions: 810.00 .00

Bath Truck Caps

Bath Truck Caps 09062018 01-411.240 2016 Dodge Ranger Utility Cap 09/06/18 1,900.00 .00

Total Bath Truck Caps: 1,900.00 .00

Bummer, Frank

Bummer, Frank 10012018 01-406.172 46 of 60 retirement incentive program 10/01/18 450.00 .00

Total Bummer, Frank: 450.00 .00

Casey, Christopher

Casey, Christopher 09262018 01-410.421 reimb-Meals for Crime Prevention  
Symposium

09/26/18 23.82 .00

Casey, Christopher 0926201801 01-410.200 reimb-Assorted certificate frames 09/26/18 61.10 .00

Total Casey, Christopher: 84.92 .00

Coopersburg Materials

Coopersburg Materials 17649 01-438.245 9.5MM 09/21/18 15,070.00 .00

Total Coopersburg Materials: 15,070.00 .00

County of Northampton

County of Northampton 10012018 01-409.240 Pallet of Ice Melt 10/01/18 320.00 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total County of Northampton: 320.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 22340 01-404.318 2018-July-Emergency Dept Expansion 08/07/18 598.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22473 01-404.318 2018-Aug-Samuel M Gentile Minor  
Subdivision

09/10/18 799.52 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 1,397.52 .00

Dispatch Answering Service

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204B131 06-448.320 610-782-5025-Oct 2018 09/30/18 19.95 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204B131 01-430.320 610-782-5572-Oct 2018 09/30/18 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204B131 01-401.320 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-Oct  
2018

09/30/18 209.00 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 243.95 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 10012018 01-465.540 2018 contribution 10/01/18 1,000.00 .00

Total Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.: 1,000.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 73318 01-410.251 #5991-Antenna 09/24/18 29.00 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 29.00 .00

Ferguson Waterworks

Ferguson Waterworks 0456855 08-429.240 PVC Plug 09/17/18 21.63 .00

Total Ferguson Waterworks: 21.63 .00

Five Star International

Five Star International 05P170152 01-437.251 #4-Front brake chamber 09/26/18 95.26 .00

Total Five Star International: 95.26 .00

Fred Pryor Seminars

Fred Pryor Seminars 206021 01-402.421 Training rewards 1 year membership-
Olsson

09/27/18 199.00 .00

Total Fred Pryor Seminars: 199.00 .00

Fromm Electric Supply Corp

Fromm Electric Supply Cor 51131269 01-409.373 6" round LED wafer 09/27/18 26.76 .00

Total Fromm Electric Supply Corp: 26.76 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Svcs

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23394671 01-407.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Oct 2018

09/20/18 279.20 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23394671 06-448.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Oct 2018

09/20/18 139.60 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23394671 08-429.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Oct 2018

09/20/18 139.60 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23394671 10-407.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Oct 2018

09/20/18 139.60 .00

Total GreatAmerica Financial Svcs: 698.00 .00
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Greater LV Chamber of Commerce

Greater LV Chamber of Co 267912 01-413.421 Seminar-2018 Energy &  
Environmental Expo & Outlook-Nicolo

09/25/18 25.00 .00

Total Greater LV Chamber of Commerce: 25.00 .00

Groundhog Lawn & Landscape

Groundhog Lawn & Landsc 09272018 01-413.317 1247 Trapps Lane-Mow & Trim 09/27/18 150.00 .00

Groundhog Lawn & Landsc 09272018 01-413.317 2818 Hampton Ct- Clean-up trash in  
street

09/27/18 75.00 .00

Groundhog Lawn & Landsc 09272018 01-413.317 1811 Nottingham Rd-Mow & Trim 09/27/18 375.00 .00

Groundhog Lawn & Landsc 09272018 01-413.317 2360 Lehigh Parkway N-mow & trim 09/27/18 400.00 .00

Total Groundhog Lawn & Landscape: 1,000.00 .00

Harrison, Jason

Harrison, Jason 09252018 01-410.238 Reimb-Tactical boots 09/25/18 98.94 .00

Total Harrison, Jason: 98.94 .00

Hercik Jr, Robert F.

Hercik Jr, Robert F. 10022018 01-406.171 2018 Health Reimb 10/02/18 150.00 .00

Total Hercik Jr, Robert F.: 150.00 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 28082 01-430.240 Plywood/yellow paint/roller covers 10/01/18 285.56 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 31220 01-410.700 Wood for bins for back of new  
command truck

10/03/18 64.88 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 33561 01-410.700 Wood for bins for back of new  
command truck

10/03/18 300.15 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 61104 01-430.240 Simple Green cleaner/brush/propane  
refills

09/25/18 52.89 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 66502 01-409.240 Roof cement/roof repair  
fabric/caulk/gutter sealant/trowel-
ESFD roof repair

09/27/18 88.11 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 791.59 .00

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt LP

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt  09192018 03-411.374 #20-11-Inspection 09/19/18 413.12 .00

Total Hunter Keystone Peterbilt LP: 413.12 .00

Kessler Freedman Inc.

Kessler Freedman Inc. 10012018 01-401.312 Sept 2018-Website updates 10/01/18 140.00 .00

Total Kessler Freedman Inc.: 140.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 160220 01-408.318 2018-July-LVHN ED Expansion 08/10/18 8,957.51 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 160228 01-436.313 2018-July-MS4 Program 08/10/18 6,624.89 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 15,582.40 .00

King, Gail

King, Gail 10012018 01-406.172 31 of 60 retirement incentive program 10/01/18 450.00 .00

Total King, Gail: 450.00 .00
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LANCFITA Inc

LANCFITA Inc 09132018 01-411.421 2018 Educational Seminar Series for  
Fire Inspectors

09/13/18 100.00 .00

Total LANCFITA Inc: 100.00 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 5066 06-448.367 2018-Aug-water 09/18/18 64,697.12 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 64,697.12 .00

Lehigh Soils & Wetlands

Lehigh Soils & Wetlands 10032018 01-413.307 Residential inspections & services-
4/7/18-9/30/18

10/03/18 3,060.00 .00

Total Lehigh Soils & Wetlands: 3,060.00 .00

Luby, Joseph

Luby, Joseph 10012018 01-406.172 46 of 60 retirement incentive program 10/01/18 450.00 .00

Total Luby, Joseph: 450.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technologies

LYNX Computer Technolo 572215 01-407.319 Office 365 subscription 09/21/18 7.98 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 572215 06-448.319 Office 365 subscription 09/21/18 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 572215 08-429.319 Office 365 subscription 09/21/18 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 572215 10-407.319 Office 365 subscription 09/21/18 4.00 .00

Total LYNX Computer Technologies: 19.98 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 189356/1 03-411.374 Service to small engine equipment 09/25/18 61.90 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 61.90 .00

Modern Group Ltd.

Modern Group Ltd. PSI211807 01-437.375 Chipper blade sharpening 09/13/18 169.60 .00

Total Modern Group Ltd.: 169.60 .00

Motors Plus Inc.

Motors Plus Inc. 34267 01-415.260 #221-battery 06/15/18 239.93 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 34621 01-410.251 #220-Inspection 09/04/18 300.24 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 34685 01-410.251 #204-Inspection/Oil change/top off  
fluids/top engine mount/front  
brakes/Upper & Lower control  
arms/turn signal/brake light

09/21/18 1,724.08 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 34709 01-410.251 #203-Inspection/Oil Change/top off  
fluids

09/21/18 330.86 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 34718 01-410.251 #202-Oil change/top off fluids 09/25/18 145.43 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 34723 01-410.251 #211-Inspection/Oil change/top off  
fluids

09/25/18 203.51 .00

Total Motors Plus Inc.: 2,944.05 .00

Moyer, Roger J.

Moyer, Roger J. 10012018 01-406.172 31 of 60 retirement incentive program 10/01/18 450.00 .00

Total Moyer, Roger J.: 450.00 .00
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MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 28867-5 01-410.238 T-shirts-Soberick 09/24/18 32.99 .00

MP Outfitters 28927-5 01-410.238 Alterations-Kress 09/26/18 9.99 .00

MP Outfitters 28989-5 01-410.238 Alterations-Rehatchek 10/01/18 23.96 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 66.94 .00

Mr. John Inc.

Mr. John Inc. 0005455464 01-451.315 Lindberg Park-8/15/18-9/11/2018 09/12/18 132.50 .00

Mr. John Inc. 0005455465 01-451.315 1 unit:Franko farm-8/15/18-9/11/18 09/12/18 125.00 .00

Total Mr. John Inc.: 257.50 .00

MRC Inc

MRC Inc 2913 01-451.601 Lindberg Park-RCP shelter 10/01/18 9,975.00 .00

Total MRC Inc: 9,975.00 .00

Nothstein, Richard B.

Nothstein, Richard B. 09202018 01-410.200 Reimb-SRO Award plaque 09/20/18 35.00 .00

Nothstein, Richard B. 09252018 01-410.421 Reimb-lodging & car rental for  
NASRO school safety summit

09/25/18 530.02 .00

Total Nothstein, Richard B.: 565.02 .00

Patten, Ronald C.

Patten, Ronald C. 10022018 01-410.238 reimb-pants/flashlight/handcuffs 10/02/18 175.50 .00

Total Patten, Ronald C.: 175.50 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Services LLC

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5693 03-411.374 #20-11-Voltage charger 09/13/18 274.00 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5694 03-411.374 20-41-Siren switch/outlet 09/13/18 373.84 .00

Total PBL fire Apparatus Services LLC: 647.84 .00

Pennsylvania State University, The

Pennsylvania State Univer 119376 01-410.421 High Impact Supervision Seminar-
Rehatchek

09/13/18 450.00 .00

Total Pennsylvania State University, The: 450.00 .00

PenTeleData

PenTeleData B3354828 03-411.320 Cable-Sept 2018 09/24/18 59.95 .00

PenTeleData B3363015 01-401.320 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -
Sept 2018

09/24/18 124.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 184.90 .00

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 09202018 35-433.362 99940-01007 09/20/18 36.83 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09202018 35-433.362 05340-01002 09/20/18 36.64 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09202018 01-451.361 10550-10002 09/20/18 34.65 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09202018 35-433.362 53875-61001 09/20/18 36.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09202018 01-409.361 61089-84001 09/20/18 611.47 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09202018 01-409.361 92051-48008 09/20/18 1,362.32 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09202018 01-409.361 70730-17005 09/20/18 1,076.76 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09202018 35-433.362 49130-02001 09/20/18 46.50 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09202018 08-429.361 35530-02004 09/20/18 28.08 .00
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PPL Electric Utilities 09252018 08-429.361 82960-01000 09/25/18 28.53 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09252018 08-429.361 64170-11008 09/25/18 28.70 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09252018 01-451.361 93760-01007 09/25/18 32.23 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09252018 35-433.362 89989-11003 09/25/18 35.23 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09252018 08-429.361 33760-14008 09/25/18 27.82 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09272018 08-429.361 21780-10003 09/27/18 29.52 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09272018 08-429.361 20380-10009 09/27/18 28.00 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09272018 35-433.362 95790-09009 09/27/18 27.48 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09272018 35-433.362 72390-08002 09/27/18 27.48 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09272018 08-429.361 39790-24008 09/27/18 133.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09272018 08-429.361 31590-08002 09/27/18 28.61 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 3,697.79 .00

Protect Alarms

Protect Alarms 16068 01-401.375 Basic monitoring fee/PW bldg-
11/7/2018-11/06/2019

09/21/18 264.00 .00

Total Protect Alarms: 264.00 .00

PSATS

PSATS 37197-S3D7 01-402.240 Budget Seminar-Ziegenfus 09/19/18 45.00 .00

Total PSATS: 45.00 .00

PSTCA

PSTCA 09252018 01-403.420 Minger Dues:8/1/2018-7/31/2019 09/25/18 70.00 .00

Total PSTCA: 70.00 .00

Public Agency Training Council

Public Agency Training Co 233593 01-410.421 Seminar: Death, Injury, Sexual  
Violence Scene for First Responder-
Kress

09/13/18 325.00 .00

Total Public Agency Training Council: 325.00 .00

Republic Services #282

Republic Services #282 0282-000702790 10-427.300 2018-Sept-service 09/15/18 89,703.92 .00

Republic Services #282 0282-000702790 10-427.303 3-recycle rolloff @ drop off centers 09/15/18 675.00 .00

Total Republic Services #282: 90,378.92 .00

Robbins, Matthew

Robbins, Matthew 10052018 01-430.192 2018 Clothing Allowance 10/05/18 87.00 .00

Total Robbins, Matthew: 87.00 .00

Schwartz, Linda

Schwartz, Linda 10012018 01-367.500 Refund-Cancelled pavillion  
reservation

10/01/18 25.00 .00

Total Schwartz, Linda: 25.00 .00

Signal Service Inc.

Signal Service Inc. 29346 01-433.362 Lehigh & 33rd sts-Yellow inboard light 09/14/18 332.00 .00

Total Signal Service Inc.: 332.00 .00
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Sirchie Finger Print Laborator

Sirchie Finger Print Laborat 0366388-IN 01-410.241 Professional latent print kits 09/26/18 492.64 .00

Total Sirchie Finger Print Laborator: 492.64 .00

Sodexo Inc & Affiliates

Sodexo Inc & Affiliates 196052 01-410.315 Refreshments for Arsen Training  
Class

09/12/18 144.90 .00

Total Sodexo Inc & Affiliates: 144.90 .00

Soriano, Orazio

Soriano, Orazio 10012018 01-406.172 19 of 36 Retirement Incentive  
Program

10/01/18 760.00 .00

Total Soriano, Orazio: 760.00 .00

Staples Credit Plan

Staples Credit Plan 09272018 01-410.240 USB/Parchment paper 09/27/18 73.45 .00

Total Staples Credit Plan: 73.45 .00

Starr Uniform Center

Starr Uniform Center 125589 01-410.700 Ballistic vests w/trama plates-
Whitehead/Johnson/Patten

09/21/18 3,215.00 .00

Starr Uniform Center 125589 01-410.238 Carrier vest/base pouches-Johnson 09/21/18 250.00 .00

Starr Uniform Center 125766 01-410.238 Armor skin-Rehatchek 09/27/18 93.49 .00

Starr Uniform Center 125766 01-410.238 Armor skins/embroidery-Ziegler 09/27/18 174.98 .00

Total Starr Uniform Center: 3,733.47 .00

Stiles, Allen

Stiles, Allen 09212018 01-410.460 Reimb-Meals for PA Crime Prevention  
Officers Assoc. Conference

09/21/18 19.12 .00

Total Stiles, Allen: 19.12 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 218724 01-402.240 Budget binders 09/24/18 39.00 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 219156 01-402.240 Dividers 10/01/18 33.94 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 219257 01-401.240 Copy paper 10/02/18 49.48 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 9709CM 01-402.240 Returned-binders 09/25/18 22.68- .00

Total Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply: 99.74 .00

Stratix Systems Inc

Stratix Systems Inc 351338 01-401.240 Ricoh Printer cartridge 09/20/18 47.00 .00

Stratix Systems Inc 352685 01-402.240 Toner for finance printer 09/26/18 97.14 .00

Total Stratix Systems Inc: 144.14 .00

Suburban Propane-2022

Suburban Propane-2022 72325 01-401.231 diesel 09/14/18 22.81 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72325 01-410.231 diesel 09/14/18 663.19 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72325 01-430.231 diesel 09/14/18 686.00 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72325 06-448.231 diesel 09/14/18 121.06 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72325 08-429.231 diesel 09/14/18 121.06 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72325 03-413.231 diesel 09/14/18 140.36 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805119 01-401.231 unleaded 09/14/18 36.35 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805119 01-410.231 unleaded 09/14/18 1,056.85 .00
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Suburban Propane-2022 805119 01-430.231 unleaded 09/14/18 1,093.18 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805119 06-448.231 unleaded 09/14/18 192.92 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805119 08-429.231 unleaded 09/14/18 192.92 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805119 03-413.231 unleaded 09/14/18 223.67 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2022: 4,550.37 .00

Takacs Jr., Dennis V.

Takacs Jr., Dennis V. 10012018 01-415.139 EMC Deputy - Oct 2018 10/01/18 83.33 .00

Total Takacs Jr., Dennis V.: 83.33 .00

Tapler, Jeffrey

Tapler, Jeffrey 10012018 01-415.139 EMC stipend-Oct 2018 10/01/18 250.00 .00

Total Tapler, Jeffrey: 250.00 .00

U.S. Postal Service

U.S. Postal Service 09202018 01-401.325 2018-1st class presort-permit #1930 09/20/18 225.00 .00

Total U.S. Postal Service: 225.00 .00

UGI Utilities Inc.

UGI Utilities Inc. 09202018 01-409.230 411001980555 09/20/18 57.18 57.18 09/26/18

UGI Utilities Inc. 09202018 01-409.230 411001979581 09/20/18 270.85 270.85 09/26/18

UGI Utilities Inc. 09202018 01-409.230 411001980316 09/20/18 42.87 42.87 09/26/18

UGI Utilities Inc. 09202018 01-409.230 411000866649 09/20/18 23.19 23.19 09/26/18

Total UGI Utilities Inc.: 394.09 394.09

Upper Saucon Township

Upper Saucon Township 180918 10-431.303 Compost site expenses 09/18/18 136.52 .00

Upper Saucon Township 180924 10-431.303 Compost site expenses 09/24/18 1,580.52 .00

Total Upper Saucon Township: 1,717.04 .00

Valley Industrial Rubber

Valley Industrial Rubber 5102684 01-437.251 #25-Rubber matting 09/14/18 83.20 .00

Total Valley Industrial Rubber: 83.20 .00

Verizon

Verizon 09252018 08-429.320 2018-Sept-868-8310-Cardinal Dr  
Pump Stn

09/25/18 36.19 .00

Total Verizon: 36.19 .00

Western Salisbury Fire Company

Western Salisbury Fire Co 10012018 01-465.540 2018 contribution 10/01/18 1,000.00 .00

Total Western Salisbury Fire Company: 1,000.00 .00

Zimmerman, Donald C.

Zimmerman, Donald C. 10052018 01-430.192 2018-Boot/Clothing 10/05/18 39.99 .00

Total Zimmerman, Donald C.: 39.99 .00

Grand Totals: 244,401.39 394.09